E-KSS-100
Elimko KY-KSS100-0520-1   PAGE: 1/4
E-KSS-100 CAPACITIVE LEVEL SWITCH
USER MANUAL
1. DESCRIPTION
E-KSS-100 is used for level detection in silos containing bulk solids.-The operation principle of the switch is
sensing the capacitance variations between the walls of the silo and the probe. The level switch has a dust
proof aluminum case containing the electronic unit and the level probe mounted to this case.

If L>1000 mm, R1 ½"
Protection Class IP65
3. TYPE CODING
 E-KSS-100 level switch is designed to be used in industrial environments for level detection in
silos containing bulk solids.
 Before installation, read the user manual thoroughly.
 The installation, wirings and adjustments must only be performed by persons qualified in
instrumentation.
 Keep the unit away from the flammable gases that could cause explosion.
 The life of the electronic unit is 10 years. (minimum period for technical support)
E-KSS-100-□□□–□-□□□-□-□
Operating Voltage
0: 220 V 50/60 Hz
1: 18-28 V DC
Output Type
0: Relay
1: OC PNP Transistor
Probe Isolation
TEF: Teflon
TKF: Teflon Coating
PVC: PVC
KAU: Rubber
000: None
Probe Type
C: Rod
E: Rope
Probe Length (cm)
015-100: Rod Type
025-500: Rope Type
E-KSS-100
Elimko KY-KSS100-0520-1   PAGE: 2/4
4. DIMENSIONS
STANDARD PROBES:
Rod Types : Probe Length can be ordered between 15 and 100 cm. Rod diameter is 10 mm (excluding
isolation).
Rope Types : Probe Length can be ordered between 25 and 500 cm. For probe lengths less than 75 cm, the
diameter of the rope is 10 mm, otherwise 8 mm (excluding isolation thickness). A counter weight made of iron
is attached to the end of the rope type probes. The diameter of the counter weight is 30 mm. The height of
the counter weight is 50 mm, if the length of the probe is less than 75 cm. If the length of the probe is
between 75 and 300 cm, the height of the counter weight is 100 mm. For probes longer than 300 cm, the
height of the counter weight is 200 mm.
5. OPERATION
5.1 Operation Principle
The probe of the level switch and the silo wall form a capacitor. One of the electrodes of the capacitor is the
probe and the other is the silo wall. As long as the probe is in the air, the capacitance value of the formed
capacitor CA is depended upon the dielectric constant of the air (εr =1). The value of the formed capacitor is
directly proportional to the relative dielectric
constant εr of the material between the electrodes. If
there is some material in the silo that has a relative
dielectric constant εr >1 and the probe is covered with
material, the value of the formed capacitor CM will be
greater than CA. The level switch detects this
difference and drives the output circuit.
The level switch can be used for materials that have a
relative dielectric constant εr > 3. If the material is
conductive or has a high relative dielectric constant,
touching to material is enough and immersion depth
almost has no importance. As the relative dielectric
constant of the material decreases, the immersion
depth must increase for proper level detection.
100
Ø25
Isolator
R1
Probe
Probe Length
Electronic Unit
106
120
C M
εr>1
C A
εr=1